

i»¿SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 4  
(Application for Early hearing)  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1440 OF 2010

M.P. AGENCIES

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate for the Appellant has on 25th August, 2010 filed an application for early hearing which has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 4

There is sole Respondent and is represented by Mr. M.T. George, Advocate. Service is complete.

Original Record is available.

Counsel for the both the sides have filed Statement of case in the Appeal.

Appeal is ready and shown in Current Terminal List at page No. 470 as item No. 1066.

It is further submitted that Application for early hearing was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 16th August, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

â€œList I.A. For early hearing on 23rd August, 2013.â€

The application is listed before the Hon'ble Court for order with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 17th DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate.

Mr. M.T. George, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR