

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).11642-11646/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2013 in TR  
No.68/2013,TR No.69/2013,TR No.70/2013,TR No.71/2013,TR  
No.72/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S.CHAKKUNNI & CO. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Ritin Rai, Adv.  
Mr.Kuryan Thomas, Adv.  
Sadhvi Mohindra, Adv.  
for Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice on the Special Leave Petitions as also on the  
prayer for interim relief.

Dasti, in addition, permitted.

Tag with C.A.NO.1440 of 2010.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar