

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1440 OF 2010

M/S. M. P. AGENCIES

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

There is sole Respondent and is represented by Mr. M. T. George, Advocate.

Service is Complete.

Original Record is available.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR