

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7,8,4 & 5

(Appeal/Application under Order XV Rule 5 of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013 against the Order dated 18.8.2015 passed by the Ld. Registrar in the Application for rectification/modification of this Court's Judgment dated 18.3.2015 filed in the above-said Appeals alongwith application for Condonation of delay.)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1440 OF 2010 & 3015 OF 2015

M/S M. P. AGENCIES ETC

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. M.P. Devanath, counsel for the appellant has on 6th July, 2015 filed applications for rectification/modification of this Court's Judgment dated 18th March, 2015 in the appeals above-mentioned and Applications were lodged vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 18.8.2015 under Order XV Rule 5 of the Supreme Court Rules.

It is further submitted that Mr. M.P.Devanath, Counsel for the appellant has on 12.9.2015 filed Appeal under Order XV Rule 5 of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013 against the above Order dated 18.8.2015 passed by the Ld. Registrar which are barred by time by 10 days and Advocate for the appellant has on 22.9.2015 filed application for Condonation of delay in filing the appeal against the Ld. Registrar's order which are registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 7,8,4 & 5 respectively.

It is also submitted that appeal Paper Books have been weeded out after due preservation and Advocate has filed fresh appeal Paper Books.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 05TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Advocate.

Mr. M.T. George, Advocate.