

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.7 AND 9

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1440 OF 2010

M/S M.P.AGENCIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. NOS.4, 5 & 6 IN C.A. NO.3015/2015

I.A. NO.3 IN C.A. NO.4565 OF 2012

I.A. NO.13-16/2015 IN C.A. NOS.4815-4818 OF 2012

I.A. NOS.53-65 IN C.A. NOS.4397-4409 OF 2012

I.A. NOS.22-28 IN C.A. NOS.4610-4616 OF 2012

O R D E R

I.A. No.9 in CA No.1440 of 2010 and I.A. No.6 in CA No.3015 of 2015 seeking rectification/modification of court's judgment dated 18.03.2015 stand rejected.

Delay in filing appeal against the Registrar's order is condoned.

The appeals and applications filed against the Registrar's order stand rejected.

.....,J.
(Dipak Misra)

.....,J.
(N.V. Ramana)

New Delhi;
January 18, 2016.

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.7 and 9 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1440/2010

M/S M.P.AGENCIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for rectification/modification of court's judgment dated 18.03.2013)

WITH

I.A. Nos.4, 5 & 6 in C.A. No. 3015/2015

(With appln.(s) for modification of court's order and appeal against registrar's order and Office Report)

I.A. No.3 in C.A. No. 4565/2012

(With appln.(s) for appeal against registrar's order for rectification of order passed earlier and Office Report)

I.A. Nos.13-16/2015 in C.A. No. 4815-4818/2012

(With appln.(s) for appeal against registrar's order for rectification of order passed earlier and Office Report)

I.A. Nos.53-65 in C.A. No. 4397-4409/2012

(With appln.(s) for appeal against registrar's order for rectification of order passed earlier and Office Report)

I.A. Nos.22-28 in C.A. No. 4610-4616/2012

(With appln.(s) for appeal against registrar's order for rectification of order passed earlier and Office Report)

Date : 18/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Adita Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for rectification/modification of Court's

judgment dated 18.03.2015 stands rejected.

All the appeals and applications filed against the Registrar's order stand rejected in terms of the signed order.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)